Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY** To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) KIDO, Junji Name: DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTD. AOKI, Daigo Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 1-1 ICHIGAYA-KAGACHO 1-CHOME Execution Date(s) 06/01/2005 Assignment Merger City: SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO-TO Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Government Interest Assignment Country: JAPAN Zip: 162-8001 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License
Corrective Assignment to correct names and addresses of the Other Assignees previously recorded on Reel 016684 Frame 0992 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖊 Yes 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/093.675 Yes ✓ No Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: TIMOTHY J. KEEFER 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: SEYFARTH SHAW LLP Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Enclosed** Street Address: 55 E. MONROE ST., SUITE 4200 None required (government interest not affecting title)

City: CHICAGO		8. Payment Information	
State: IL	Zip: <u>60603</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (312) 269-8552 Fax Number: (312) 269-8869		b. Deposit Account Number 19-1351  Authorized User Name TIMOTHY J. KEEFER	
Email Address: tkeef   B. Signature:	er@seyfarth.com	_   12/02/2005	
	Signature TIMOTHY J. KEEFER	Date Total number of pages including cover	
Do	Name of Person Signing ocuments to be recorded (including cover sh	sheet, attachments, and documents: t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Fax sent by : 3123468000 SEYFARTH SHAW 12-02-05 15:20 Pg: 4/0

**PATENT** 

Atty. Docket No. 37569-410300

## ADDITIONAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES)

KIDO, JUNJI 3-12-16 RINSENJI YONEZAWA, YAMAGATA 992-0062, JAPAN

Z

PATENT REEL: 017085 FRAME: 0262

Pg:

3 706. 06-16-2	
Form PTO-595 (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM United States Patent and Trademark
1030218 PAIEI	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s) Junji KIDO Daigo AOKI</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Dai Nippon Printing Co., Ltd. Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) June 1, 2005	Street Address: 1-1 Ichigaya-Kagacho, 1-chome,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes N  3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Tokyo
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: Japan Zip:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Timothy J. Keefer	The state of the s
Internal Address: Seyfarth Shaw LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 55 E. Monroe Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
Suite 4200	None required (government interest not affecting
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Illinois Zip:60603	a. Cream Cara Last 4 Manipers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 312-346-8000	Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 191351
Phone Number: 312-346-8000  Fax Number: 312-269-8869  Email Address: tkeefer@seyfarth.com  9. Signature:	b. Deposit Account Number 191351  Authorized User Name Seyfarth Shaw LLP
Phone Number: 312-346-8000  Fax Number: 312-269-8869  Email Address: tkeefer@seyfarth.com	b. Deposit Account Number 191351  Authorized User Name Seyfarth Shaw LLP

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (763) 398-5995, or maifed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

06/14/2005 SFELEKE1 00000019 110934/5 02 FC:8021

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

REEL: 017085 FRAME: 0263

Fax sent by : 3123468000 SEYFARTH SHAW 12-02-05 15:22 Pg: 8/1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Serial No.

Filing Date:

Title: LIGHT EMITTING TRANSISTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to <a href="DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTD.">DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTD.</a>, at <a href="Tokyo-to">Tokyo-to</a>, Japan</a>, and Junji KIDO, at <a href="Yamagata">Yamagata</a>, Japan</a>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, tile and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in said application for patent of the United States and identified by the above title in the law office of SEYFARTH SHAW LLP and other filing particulars, and in any and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained from any of said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation or extensions of such patents or applications.

The undersigned also hereby authorizes SEYFARTH SHAW LLP to complete this assignment with the serial number and filing date when that information is obtained prior to recording.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 1st day of _	June	, 2005.
WITNESS	Junji KIDO	5
WITNESS my hand and seal this 1st day of _	June	, 2005.
WITNESS	Dango Achi	

REEL: 017085 FRAME: 0264

**RECORDED: 12/02/2005**